DocuSign Envelope ID: E2F430A9-A1B9-47C4-89BF-937F3FDC8C90

RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY &
B&T Service Station Contractors

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Agreement between the County of Monterey, a political subdivision
of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”, and B&T Service Station Contractors,
hereinafter “CONTRACTOR?, is hereby entered into between the COUNTY and the CONTRACTOR,
collectively the “Parties”, and effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement with COUNTY on January 9, 2020,
hereinafter “Agreement”, to provide new fuel pump dispensers and POS system for the Track and
Paddock at WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca through December 31, 2020, for an amount not to
exceed $100,000; and

WHEREAS, the project was not completed by December 31, 2020; and
WHEREAS, COUNTY has a need for the project to be completed; and
WHEREAS, additional funding is not necessary; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the date through May 31, 2021 to
allow CONTRACTOR to finish the POS system installation identified in the Agreement and as
amended by this Amendment No. 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

L. Amend paragraph 3.01 to read as follows: The term of this Agreement is from January 1, 2020
to May 31, 2021, unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement. This
Agreement is of no force or effect until signed by both CONTRACTOR and County and with
County signing last, and CONTRACTOR may not commence work before County signs
this Agreement.

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the AGREEMENT
are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in full force and effect
as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

3. A copy of the AMENDMENT #1 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT signed
January 9, 2020.

Page 1 of 2




DocuSign Envelope ID: E2F430A9-A1B9-47C4-89BF-937F3FDC8C90

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR execute this AMENDMENT NO. 1

as follows:
COUNTY OEM Q@I}EREY CONTRACTOR
. By: .
Miceatl Derr Chrcataphier F. Fasee
Contractsﬁ?ﬁ&?fﬁ?gﬁjyicer Signature of Cl{air, Prest{{ent, or
Vice-President
Dated:
3/18/2021 | 10:19 AmM POT CHRISTOPHER G FASSE / PRESIDENT

Printed Name and Title
Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:

Dated:
03/03/21
DocuSigned by:
Gary Glonwy
Lg:zﬁl—tb'l L8449
Deputy Auditor/Controller
By:
T
Dated: (Signature of Secretaj, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst. Tréasurer)*

3/3/2021 | 5:38 PM PST

Approved as to Liability Provisions:
CASSONDRA MORELL / CONTROLLER

Printed Name and Title

DocuSigned by:

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

Risk Management Dated:
03/03/21

Dated:
3/3/2021 | 3:59 PM PST

Approved as fo Forpy:

Mavina. Pandehants

BOoEEYFTOUZBUATZT

Deputy County Counsel

Dated:
3/3/2021 | 4:08 PM PST

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal
name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is
a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority
to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the
individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Amendment.

Page 2 of 2



		2021-03-18T10:35:36-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




